503948565 08/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3995221

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	RECEIVING PARTY: EDGE EDM TECHNOLOGIES INC 503915919
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the COVER SHEET RECEIVING PARTY: EDGE EDM TECHNOLOGIES previously recorded on Reel 035728 Frame 0591. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COVER SHEET
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JEFFREY	05/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGE EDM TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	21 ELM DRIVE	
City:	WALLACEBURG	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N8A 5E8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29519646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)474-0800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5194740700

Email: patents@brunetco.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A.H. BRUNET

Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST., SUITE 1600

TORONTO, CANADA M5H2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDG-0001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A.H. BRUNET
SIGNATURE: /Robert A.H. Brunet/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=2016-07-14_Correct_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2015-05-28, Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=2015-05-28, Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT 503948565 REEL: 039375 FRAME: 0708

source=Assignment EDG-0001, signed#page1.tif source=Assignment EDG-0001, signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039375 FRAME: 0709

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

: 29/519,646 Confirmation No. 1090 Appl. No.

Applicants : JEFFREY, Scott Filed : March 6, 2015

: Mobile Device Case Title

: 2919 TC/A.U.

Examiner : Wierenga, Amy C.

Docket No. : EDG-0001-US Customer No. : 59115

Commissioner for Patents **Assignment Services Division** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

CORRECTION OF COVER SHEET ERROR UNDER 37 CFR § 3.34

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.34, Applicant hereby requests a typographical correction to the Assignee name listed on the cover sheet. The Assignee name should be **Edge EDM Technologies** <u>Inc.</u>, as listed on the assignment document recorded on May 28, 2015 under Reel/Frame 035728/0591. A copy of the originally submitted cover sheet, the originally submitted assignment and a new cover sheet reflecting the correct spelling of the Assignee name are submitted herewith via the USPTO EPAS System.

Respectfully submitted,

BRUNET & CO. LTD.

/Robert A.H. Brunet/ Date: July 14, 2016

> Robert A.H. Brunet Reg. No. 55,158 Tel.: (519) 474-0700

PATENT **REEL: 039375 FRAME: 0710** 28/05/2015 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JEFFREY	05/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGE EDM TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	21 ELM DRIVE
City:	WALLACEBURG
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N8A 5E8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
1 Ppinous 1 tumbor	29519646	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (519)474-0800

 Phone:
 5194740700

 Email:
 patents@brunetco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A.H. BRUNET

Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST., SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: 401 BAY S1., SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

	EDG-0001-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. H. BRUNET	
Signature:	/Robert A. H. Brunet/	
Date:	05/28/2015	

PATENT REEL: 039375 FRAME: 0711 28/05/2015 Assignment

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment EDG-0001, signed#page1.tif source=Assignment EDG-0001, signed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3371234 **Receipt Date:** 05/28/2015

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

Scott JEFFREY, citizen of Canada, 769 Wilkesport Drive, Sombra, Ontario, NOP 2H0

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Edge EDM Technologies Inc., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 21 Elm Drive, Wallaceburg, Ontario, N8A 5E8, its successors and assigns, all our rights, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

"MOBILE DEVICE CASE"

in Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in Canada on March 6, 2015 under application serial no. **161308** and in the United States of America on March 6, 2015 under application serial no. **29/519,646**, and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said **Edge EDM Technologies**, its successors, assigns, agents and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my	hand and seal at //////////////////////////////////
Canada this 26 day of May 20	15. (1 / / / / /
	State / Likes
	Scott JEFFREY
	V'

BEFORE ME this day of _______, 2015, personally appeared Scott

JEFFREY who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth. _______/

Witness

Name:

EDG-0001

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at // // // // // Ontario, Canada, this 26 day of _______, 2015, by Edge EDM Technologies.

Name:

Position: I have authority to bind Edge DDM Technologies.

EDG-0001